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Texas WIC Income Guidelines 

 
Purpose 
 
To provide a uniform statewide level of income eligibility for participants in 
the WIC Program. 
 
Authority 
 
7 CFR Part 246.7; 25 TAC §31.22; 42 USC 1786 
 
Policy 
 
The Texas WIC Program shall use the income guidelines updated annually in 
the Federal Register by the United States Department of Agriculture under 
authority of 42 USC 1786. 
 
Procedures 
 
I. To participate in WIC, an applicant’s/participant’s gross income shall 

not exceed 185% of the federal income guidelines as updated 
annually. 

 
II. Local agencies shall implement the annual guidelines upon notification 

from the state agency. 
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WIC INCOME GUIDELINES 
 

The WIC income guidelines below are effective beginning  
    

April 1, 2006 
Family 

Size 
Weekly Bi-

Weekly 
Twice 

Monthly 
Monthly Annual 

 
1 

 
2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 

 
349 

 
470 

 
591 

 
712 

 
833 

 
954 

 
1,075 

 
1,196 

 
1,317 

 
1,438 

 
1,559 

 
1,680 

 
1,801 

 
1,922 

 
698 

 
940 

 
1,182 

 
1,424 

 
1,665 

 
1,907 

 
2,149 

 
2,391 

 
2,633 

 
2,875 

 
3,117 

 
3,359 

 
3,601 

 
3,843 

 
756 

 
1,018 

 
1,280 

 
1,542 

 
1,804 

 
2,066 

 
2,328 

 
2,590 

 
2,853 

 
3,115 

 
3,377 

 
3,639 

 
3,901 

 
4,163 

 
1,511 

 
2,035 

 
2,560 

 
3,084 

 
3,608 

 
4,132 

 
4,656 

 
5,180 

 
5,705 

 
6,229 

 
6,753 

 
7,277 

 
7,801 

 
8,325 

 
18,130 

 
24,420 

 
30,710 

 
37,000 

 
43,290 

 
49,580 

 
55,870 

 
62,160 

 
68,450 

 
74,740 

 
81,030 

 
87,320 

 
93,610 

 
99,900 
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15 

 
16 

 
EACH 

ADDITIONAL 
FAMILY  

MEMBER 

 
2,043 

 
2,164 

 
+ 121 

 
 

 
4,085 

 
4,327 

 
+ 242 

 
4,425 

 
4,687 

 
+ 263 

 
8,850 

 
9,374 

 
+ 525 

 
106,190 

 
112,480 

 
+ 6,290 
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